PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3858486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF ASSIGNOR SMITH NEWNAM, WHICH WAS INCORRECTLY SPELLED NEWMAN FROM PREVIOUS SUBMISSION previously recorded on Reel 038137 Frame 0447. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS W. HAMILL	02/05/2016
DEBORAH LYNN HAMILL	02/05/2016
SMITH NEWNAM	02/09/2016
NICK POTERACKI	01/23/2016
KIT MORRIS	02/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFETCH, LLC
Street Address:	9208 BELL MOUNTAIN DRIVE
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29559611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:uspt@polsinelli.comCorrespondent Name:TARYN A. ELLIOTTAddress Line 1:900 W. 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068246-486062	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE GOODMAN	
SIGNATURE: /Kristine Goodman/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2016	

PATENT REEL: 038606 FRAME: 0769

Total Attachments: 8 source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page7.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 038606 FRAME: 0770

503760400 03/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3807046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS W. HAMILL	02/05/2016
DEBORAH LYNN HAMILL	02/05/2016
SMITH NEWMAN	02/09/2016
NICK POTERACKI	01/23/2016
KIT MORRIS	02/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFETCH, LLC
Street Address:	9208 BELL MOUNTAIN DRIVE
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29559611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-753-1000
Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 900 WEST 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112-1895

DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2016
	A Charle Goodman
SIGNATURE: /Kristine Goodman/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTINE GOODMAN	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068246-486062	

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 038606 FRAME: 0771

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I:

Dennis W. Hamill, residing at 9208 Bell Mountain Drive, Austin, TX 78730 USA; Deborah Lynn Hamill, residing at 2204 Mañana Street, Austin, TX 78730 USA; Smith Newnam, residing at 9807 N FM 620, Apt. 16308, Austin, TX 78726 USA; Nick Poteracki, residing at 806 Silcantu Drive, Austin, TX 78748 USA; and Kit Morris, residing at 308 W Johanna Street, Austin, TX 78704 USA (hereinafter the "Assignor"),

have invented certain new and useful systems, devices, and methods disclosed and described in a design application for Letters Patent in the United States ("U.S."), titled "FETCHING DEVICE FOR PETS," which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Application No. 29/559,611 filed on March 30, 2016 (the "Application") with attorney docket no. 068246-486062; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign any and all right, title and interest to said application, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, international, foreign, regional and convention applications corresponding thereto, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may grant or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, any reissue or reexamination thereof or to be obtained therefor, any renewals, or substitutes thereof, and any and all priority rights or priority claims, International Convention rights, any and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may be published, which may grant, or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto (the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, iFetch, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal place of business at 9208 Bell Mountain Drive, Austin, Texas 78730 USA (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all, right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the invention(s), the Patent Rights, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, any and all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s), Patent Rights, and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the said Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecutions, divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said Patent Rights, and execute confirmatory assignments or acknowledgments of this assignment as necessary for full

1 of 5

enjoyment of the Patent Rights and for recording in foreign patent offices, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such Patent Rights, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey any and all right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights to a third party;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and regions, in its own name if desired, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of the application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international conventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has the date indicated below.	nereunto has executed this Assignment upon
Date: 2/5/16	By: Dennis W. Hamill
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF)ss.	
On this <u>S</u> day of <u>February</u> 2016, before personally appeared Dennis W. Hamill whacknowledged that he signed, sealed and deliver act for the purposes and considerations therein e	"ed the same instrument as a front and valuete-
(SEAL)	Notary Public Dairo
My commission expires:	



2 of 5

Date: 2/5/16	Attorney Docket No. 068246-486062
Date:	By: (KO) (LATE TO THE DEBOTAL LYTTE HAMILE)
	The second of th
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF TRAVES	
On this <u>S</u> day of <u>Ebrusis</u> 2016, before personally appeared Deborah Lynn Hamill acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delive act for the purposes and considerations therein (SEAL)	ore me a Notary Public in and for said county, who executed the foregoing instrument and pured the same instrument as a free and voluntary expressed.
	Notary Public Notary Public
My commission expires:	
Date:	Ву:
	Smith Newnam
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF)ss.	
On this day of, 2016, befor personally appeared Smith Newnam who execut that he signed, sealed and delivered the same purposes and considerations therein expressed.	re me a Notary Public in and for said county, ed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged instrument as a free and voluntary act for the
(SEAL)	
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Attorney Docket No. 068246-486062

Date:	By:
	By: Deborah Lynn Hamill
STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF)ss.)
acknowledged that he signed	, 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for said county, rah Lynn Hamill who executed the foregoing instrument and d, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary siderations therein expressed.
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	
Date: <u>2/1/16</u>	
₹ `	Smith Newnam
STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF TORVIS))) [本元版] 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for said county, lewnam who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged
On this Huday of	Thursday Defore me a Notary Public in and for early county
personally appeared Smith N	lewnam who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged
purposes and considerations	delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the therein expressed.
CELESTE LAMBER Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. Jul 28, 2	Cylete H. Camboud
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	424/2014 - 1

	لخذ
COUNTY OF TRAY ()ss. COUNTY OF TRAY ()ss. On this 23 day of ANNAY, 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for said count personally appeared Nick Poteracki who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. (S.E.A.L) Notary Public Notary Public	y. ed ie
Date: By: Kit Morris	, marie
STATE OF TEXAS))ss. COUNTY OF)	
On this day of, 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for said county personally appeared Kit Morris who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. (S E A L)	Œ.
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	

Date:	By:
	By: Nick Poteracki
STATE OF TEXAS)	
COUNTY OF)	
personally appeared Nick Poteracki	2016, before me a Notary Public in and for said county, who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged of the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the expressed.
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	
Date: 62 /09 /16	By: Kit Morris
STATE OF TEXAS	
STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF TAULS)	i Sumus,
heisorially appeared VIC MOLLIS MUO	2016, before me a Notary Public in and for said county, executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the expressed. Notary Public
My commission expires: $\frac{7/26}{26}$	<u>/10</u>

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment of rights by Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee, by its undersigned officer, confirms its acceptance on the date and in the place set forth below.

	IFETCH, LLC
Date: 2/5/16	By: Name: Dennis W. Hamill Title:
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF)ss.	
On this day of february 2016, personally appeared Dennis W. Hamil acknowledged that he signed sealed and d	before me a Notary Public in and for said county, I who executed the foregoing instrument and

acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My commission expires: \(\lambda \), \(\beta \), \(\beta \), \(\beta \), \(\beta \)

act for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

